Sponsor: Administration



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 19-38

Acceptance of Gift – Conservation Commission

WHEREAS,

The Franklin Conservation Commission will receive a generous donation of \$1,000 from Mr. Joseph Halligan to be used at the discretion of the commission toward any public event or items it may need at any given time.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of Franklin Conservation Commission gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used by the Franklin Conservation Commission to be used at the discretion of the commission toward any public events or items it may need at any given time.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:	, 2019	VOTED:	
		UNANIMOUS	S:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:		YES:	_NO:
		ABSTAIN:	_ABSENT:
Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk		RECUSED:	
		Glenn Jones, Clerk	
		Franklin Town Council	

I Joseph Halligan resident of 1 Newell Drive Franklin and Manager of Cadillac Realty Trust, hereby donate \$1,000. to the Conservation Commission to be set up in an account and be used at the discretion of the commission toward any public events or items it may need at any given time.

Joseph Halligan

Cadillac Realty Trust

Conn of Franklin

Town Administrator Tel: (508) 520-4949



Fax: (508) 520-4903

May 29, 2019

Joseph Halligan 1 Newell Drive

Franklin, MA 02038

Dear Mr. Halligan,

On behalf of the Town of Franklin, I would like to you for your recent donation to the Franklin Conservation Commission.

We appreciate your generosity and find it gratifying that you have chosen to give back to the community. Please call if I can ever be of assistance.

Warmest Regards,

Jamie Hellen

Town Administrator

cc: Jenn Delmore, Conservation Agent